

MegaWatt Metals Announces Engagement of Black Swan for Marketing Services

Vancouver, British Columbia, May 14, 2024 -- MegaWatt Lithium and Battery Metals Corp. (CSE:MEGA) (FSE: WR20) (OTCQB: WALRF) (the "Company", "MegaWatt Metals" or "MegaWatt") is pleased to announce that it has entered into a digital marketing services agreement (the "Marketing Agreement") with an arm's length firm, Black Swan Solutions Inc. (dba VHLA Media) ("Black Swan") on May 14, 2024. Pursuant to the Marketing Agreement, Black Swan has agreed to provide investor communication and digital marketing services to the Company for a period of one month commencing on or about May 15, 2024 until June 14, 2024 in exchange for a fee of CDN \$50,000 plus GST. The term may be renewed for subsequent periods of one or more months if mutually agreed upon. The marketing services include content creation, digital and social media marketing. Black Swan's contact information is as follows: 1020 – 800 West Pender Street, Vancouver, BC, V6C 2V6, attention: Dawson Ignatieff, dawson@vhlamedia.com. To the best of the Company's knowledge, Black Swan does not currently own any securities of the Company as of the date hereof. Black Swan is an arm's length party and has no direct relationship with the Company.

About MegaWatt Lithium and Battery Metals Corp.

MegaWatt is a British Columbia based company involved in the acquisition and exploration of mineral properties.

MegaWatt has acquired a 100% interest in a company that holds a 100% interest (subject to a 1.5% NSR) in the Benedict Mountains Uranium Property, consisting of 2 mineral licenses covering an area of approximately 350 hectares in the Central Mineral Belt on the east coast of Labrador, Canada, approximately 200 km NE of Goose Bay (see press release dated April 1, 2024).

MegaWatt holds a 100% undivided interest (subject to a 1.5% NSR) on all base, rare earth elements and precious metals, in the Cobalt Hill Property, consisting of 8 mineral claims covering an area of approximately 1,727.43 hectares located in the Trail Creek Mining Division in the Province of British Columbia, Canada.

Additionally, the Company has acquired a 100% interest in a company that indirectly holds a 100% interest (subject to a 2% NSR) in the Tyr Silver Project (see press release dated October 15, 2020).

MegaWatt holds a 100% interest (subject to a 2% NSR) in and to the Route 381 Lithium Property, comprised of 40 mineral claims located in James Bay Territory, north of Matagami in the Province

of Quebec, covering 2,126 hectares (see press release dated February 3, 2021), and a 100% interest in 229 additional mineral exploration claims prospective for lithium, also in the James Bay area of Quebec covering an area of 12,116 hectares or 121 square kms.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors,

MegaWatt Lithium and Battery Metals Corp. Casey Forward, CEO

1055 West Georgia Street, Suite 1500 Vancouver, BC, Canada V7X 1M5

For Further Information Please Contact:

Kelvin Lee, Chief Financial Officer kelvin@megawattmetals.com, (236) 521-6500

The CSE does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This press release includes "forward-looking information" that is subject to a number of assumptions, risks and uncertainties, many of which are beyond the control of the Company. These forward-looking statements or information may relate to the Company's business plans, the exploration plans of the Company and the timing thereof, , and other factors or information. Such statements represent the Company's current views with respect to future events and are necessarily based upon a number of assumptions and estimates that, while considered reasonable by the Company, are inherently subject to significant business, economic, competitive, political and social risks, contingencies and uncertainties. Many factors, both known and unknown, could cause results, performance, or achievements to be materially different from the results, performance or achievements that are or may be expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. The Company does not intend, and does not assume any obligation, to update these forward-looking statements or information to reflect changes in assumptions or changes in circumstances or any other events affecting such statements and information other than as required by applicable laws, rules and regulations.